The Company is exposed to interest rate risk arising mainly from long term borrowings with floating interest rates. 11le Company is exposed to interest rate
risk because the cash flows associated with floating rate borrowings will fluctuate with changes in interest rates. The Company manages the interest rate risks
by entering into different kinds of loan arrangements with varied terms (eg. fixed, floating interest rate, etc)

IAmount in Lakhsl

S.N•• Particulars I AS ON
I 31.03.2019 I 31.03.2018 I 1.04.2017

Find rate borrowines
I Unsecured Public Denosits 79.60 1,058.99 1,205.27
2 Loans From Directors 8,650.21 9,485.84 1,705.79
3 Loans From Others 7,464.61 6,063.16 11.313.86

Total 16,194.42 16.607.99 14.224,91
floatiop rate borrowinps

I Secured Loans from Banks and NBFC's
24,383.65 28.807.09 30,945.14

Total 24.383.65 28 807.09 30 945.14
Grand Total 40_~78.07 45415.07 45,170.05

Int~rest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible ehange in interest rates on that portion ofloans and borrowings affected. With all
other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

(Amount in Lakhs)
Effect of Profit or Loss

Particulars
31st March 2018 31st March 2017

100 bp increase
Financial Liabilities (243.84) (288.07)

(243.84) (288.Q7)
] 00 bp decrease
Financial Liabilities 243.84 288.07

243.84 288.Q7

Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the possibility that counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage this. the Company periodically
assesses the financial reliability of customers and hand over the possession or transfer the legal ownership rights generally after receipt of sales consideration.

Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities. The objective of
liquidity risk is that the company has sufficient funds to meet its liabilities when due. 'The Company. regularly monitors the cash outflow projections and